
CHILD CARE CENTER 
ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS 

 
Member E-Mail Address 

 

Melanie Brizzi 
 

Melanie.Brizzi@fssa.in.gov  
 

Lisa Clifford 
 

lisa.clifford@fssa.in.gov  
 

Janet Couch 
 

janetc@goshen.edu  
 

Heidi Dowell 
 

hdowell@cwpsa.com  
 

Tim Dunnuck 
 

dunnuckt@indiana.edu  
 

Lori Emmett 
 

lorik50@aol.com  
 

Patty Fisher 
 

pattyf@daynursery.org  
 

Mike Garatoni 
 

garatoni@growingkids.com  
 

Noel Hanson 
 

nhanson@kidangles.com  
 

Deb Hughes 
 

dhughes@gpnaz.org  
 

Carol Johnson 
 

cajohnsonudcc@comcast.net  
 

Terri Kosik 
 

tkosik@saintmarys.edu  
 

Jessica Lewis 
 

jlewis@bonavista.org  
 

Traci Mehay 
 

childcare@mcum.org  
 

Sharon Molargik 
 

sharon@gkbheadstart.org  
 

Marie Pace 
 

mpace@cars-services.org  
 

Tom Rayl 
 

tomrayl@aol.com  
 

Debby Rowan 
 

fortwayne@abacuskids.com  
 

Mary Jane Scamahorn 
 

npath@ccrtc.com  
 

Nicole Scott 
 

nd_scott@yahoo.com  
 

Judy Smith 
 

jsmith@ymcasi.org  
 

Gail Stout 
 

gstout@bonavista.org  
 

Maxine Van Guilder 
 

seedlingslearning@sbcglobal.net  
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